Total of For,rign Origin Cigarettes and E-
C Les

16. From a[l the above Paras, it appeared that 4683 sLicks of E-
cigarettes and 318600 sticks of Foreign Origin Cigarettes, total of 323283
sticks of prohibited cigarettes, having total market value of INR 1,91,40,916/-
(Rupees One Crore Ninety-One Lakh Forty Thousand Nine Hundred and
Sixteen Only) have been seDed and the sarne appeared to be liable to
confiscation under Section 1 I I of the Customs Act, L962. Further, loose food
items, toys and used clothes, which were used for concealment of above E-
cigarettes and Foreigrr Origin Cigarettes were also seized under Section 110 of

[...]

(v) Penalty should not be imposed upon him under Section 117 of the
Customs Act, 1962.

23.3. Further, a Show Cause Notice was issued(l)Shrt RaJes Rathod and
(iilShd Rathod Suflyan Yusuf,as to why:

(il The seized 27500 sticks of foreign origin cigarettes which were not
declared having total assessable value of Rs.3,26,400/- (Rupees Three
Lakh Twenty-Six Thousand and Four Hundred only), which were

smuggled in various parcels,should not be confiscated under the
provisions of Section 111(d), 111(0, 111(i), 111(l) & 111(m) of the
Customs Act, 1962;

The seized food items etc., which were used for concealment of above
foreign origin cigarettes mentioned at above (undeclared and